
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Democratic National Committee and 
Democratic Party of Wisconsin, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
 v.       Case No. 3:20-cv-249-wmc 
        (consolidated with Case Nos. 
Marge Bostelmann, Julie M. Glancey,   3:20-cv-278-wmc,  
Ann S. Jacobs, Dean Knudson, Robert F.   3:20-cv-284-wmc, 
Spindell, Jr., and Mark L. Thomsen, in   3:20-cv-340-wmc and 
their official capacities as Wisconsin    3:20-cv-459-wmc) 
Elections Commissioners, 
 
   Defendants, 
 
 and 
 
Republican National Committee, 
Republican Party of Wisconsin, and the 
Wisconsin State Legislature, 
 
  Intervenor-Defendants. 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

PLAINTIFF DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE’S  
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL UNDER RULE  41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties and their respective counsel 

that the action of Plaintiffs DNC Services Corporation/Democratic National Committee and 

Democratic Party of Wisconsin, No. 20-cv-249, is voluntarily dismissed without prejudice 

pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) and that each party agrees to bear its 

own costs and fees. 
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SO STIPULATED AND AGREED THIS 19th day of January, 2021. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
By:   /s/ Michelle M. Umberger    

Marc E. Elias 
John Devaney 
Bruce V. Spiva 
Amanda R. Callais 
Zachary J. Newkirk 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth St., N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 
Telephone: (202) 654-6200 
Facsimile: (202) 654-9959 
melias@perkinscoie.com 
jdevaney@perkinscoie.com 
bspiva@perkinscoie.com  
acallais@perkinscoie.com 
znewkirk@perkinscoie.com 
 
Charles G. Curtis, Jr.  
Michelle M. Umberger 
Sopen B. Shah 
Brandon M. Lewis 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
33 East Main Street, Suite 201 
Madison, Wisconsin 53703-3095 
Telephone: (608) 663-7460 
Facsimile: (608) 663-7499 
CCurtis@perkinscoie.com 
MUmberger@perkinscoie.com 
SShah@perkinscoie.com  
BLewis@perkinscoie.com  
 
Counsel for Plaintiffs Democratic 
National Committee and Democratic 
Party of Wisconsin 

 
 

By: /s/ Dixon R. Gahnz    
Dixon R. Gahnz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
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Fax: 608-282-6251 
dgahnz@lawtoncates.com 
 
Daniel P. Bach 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
146 E. Milwaukee Street, Suite 120 
P.O. Box 399 
Jefferson, WI 53549-0399 
920-674-4567 
dbach@lawtoncates.com 
 
Terrence M. Polich 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6252 
tpolich@lawtoncates.com 
 
Daniel Spector Lenz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6251 
dlenz@lawtoncates.com 
 
Counsel for Wisconsin Elections 
Commission 
 
 

By: /s/ Patrick Strawbridge    
Patrick Strawbridge 
Consovoy McCarthy Park 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor PMB 706 
Boston, MA 02109 
617-227-0548 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Bryan Weir 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Ste. 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
703-243-9423 
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bryan@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Jeffrey Matthew Harris 
Consovoy McCarthy Park PLLC 
3033 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 700 
Arlington, VA  22201 
202-321-4120 
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Counsel for Republican National 
Committee and Republican Party of 
Wisconsin 
 
 

By: /s/ Misha Tseytlin     
Misha Tseytlin 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
227 West Monroe 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-5947 
Misha.Tseytlin@troutman.com 
 
Counsel for Wisconsin State Legislature 
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